• • • • • •
Military QuickRAM Family Data Sheet
Up to 90,000 Usable PLD Gates QuickRAM Combining
Performance, Density and Embedded RAM
Device Highlights
High Performance & High Density
• Up to 90,000 usable PLD gates with up to
316 I/Os

NOTE: Military temperature range plastic packages will be added as follow on products to the commercial
and industrial products.
Ordering Information
Table 23: Packaging Options
Device
Information
Device
QL4016 QL4036 QL4090
Pin Pitch Pin Pitch Pin Pin
Package
Definitionsa
a. PLCC = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
PQFP = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
PBGA = Plastic Ball Grid Array
TQFP = Thin Quad Flat Pack
CQFP = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
CPGA = Ceramic Pin Grid Array
84 CPGA 0.10 mm 144 TQFP 0.5 mm 208 CQFP 0.5 mm
84 PLCC 0.05 in. 208 PQFP 0.5 mm 208 PQFP 0.5 mm
100 CQFP 0.025 in. 240 PQFP 0.5 mm
- - - - 456 PBGA 1.27 mm
QL 4090 -1 PQ208 M
Operating Range:
M = Military
Package Code:
CG84 = 84-pin CPGA
PF84 = 84-pin PLCC
CF100 = 100-pin CQFP
PF144 = 144-pin TQFP
PQ208 = 208-pin PQFP
CF208 = 208-pin CQFP
PQ240 = 240-pin PQFP
PB456 = 456-ball PBGA
Part Number:
QuickLogic Device
Speed Grade:
0 - Quick
1 - Fast
2 - Faster
4016, 4036, 4090
www.quicklogic.com © 2007 QuickLogic Corporation
•
•
•
•
•
•
Military QuickRAM Family Data Sheet Rev. C
Contact Information
Phone: (408) 990-4000 (US)
(905) 940-4149 (Canada)
+(44) 1932 57 9011 (Europe)
+(86) 21 6867 0273 (Asia – except Japan)
+(81) 45 470 5525 (Japan)
E-mail: info@quicklogic.com
Sales: www.quicklogic.com/sales
Support: www.quicklogic.com/support
Internet: www.quicklogic.com
Revision History
Copyright and Trademark Information
Copyright © 2007 QuickLogic Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
The information contained in this document is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved by QuickLogic Corporation. QuickLogic
Corporation reserves the right to modify this document without any obligation to notify any person or entity of such revision. Copying,
duplicating, selling, or otherwise distributing any part of this product without the prior written consent of an authorized representative of
QuickLogic is prohibited.
QuickLogic and the QuickLogic logo, ViaLink, QuickRAM, and QuickWorks are registered trademarks of QuickLogic Corporation;
QuickTools and SpDE are trademarks of QuickLogic Corporation.
Verilog is a registered trademark of Cadence Design Systems, Inc.
Revision Date Originator and Comments
A Not available Not available